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Device Description and Specification

Device Name

Specificatio

ns

Specificatio

n

Length

×Width

Basic UDI-DI

Device figure

Surgical

gowns

（Standard）

S-1,

M-1,

L-1,

XL-1,

XXL-1,

XXXL-1

110x130cm

115x135cm

120x140cm

125x145cm

130x150cm

150x160cm

697313440MGSG001

LT

Surgical

gowns

（Reinforced

）

S-2,

M-2,

L-2,

XL-2,

XXL-2,

XXXL-2,

110x130cm

115x135cm

120x140cm

125x145cm

130x150cm

150x160cm

697313440MGSG002

LV

[Caution]

1)Must be used within the specified period of validity, the package must be integral,

no damage.

2)Damp or moldy products cannot be used.

3)Used only once, cannot repeat use.

[Use Method]

1) Take out sterile surgical gown. Wash hands and wear hats and masks before

wearing surgical clothes. Take out the sterile clothes and wash your hands in a

spacious place.

2) Shake off the surgical gown. Hold the collar of the surgical clothes with both

hands and separate them to both sides. Shake off the surgical clothes with the cuffs.



3) Throw up the surgical gown, extend the arm into the cuff, gently throw up the

surgical gown, extend the arm into the cuff, and extend the hand forward. Be careful

not to pull it to the place with bacteria

4) put both hands forward and stretch out the cuffs, fasten the belt of the collar

corner, and then with the assistance of the itinerant nurse, grasp the collar corner from

behind and pull it back. The wearer will stretch out his hands forward and the nurse

will fasten the belt of the collar corner.

[Storage conditions]

The product shall be stored in a dry, ventilated, non-corrosive environment and kept

away from fire and flammable materials.

[Shelf-life]

The equipment can only be sterilized by EO, and the validity period of the sterilized

product is 3 years

[Intended User]

Medical professionals in a specialty, clinical nurses

[Intended Patient Populations]

Medical staff and patients who need protection during the operation

[Intended using environment]

Hospitals, health centers, clinics.

[Side effect ]

Contact infection

[Medical Conditions]

Need to block the spread of germs

[Indications]

Operation room

[Contraindications ]

It is forbidden for people who are allergic to non-woven fabrics

[Definitions of Signs]

Signs Description Signs Description Signs Description
Trademark of
Manufacturer

Batch
number

Date of
Manufacture

Medical
device

Model
number

Country of
manufacturer
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Signs Description Signs Description Signs Description

Use-by date

Sterilized
using
ethylene
oxide

Caution

Non-pyrogenic Catalogue
number

Unique
Device
Identifier

Single sterile
barrier system

Double
sterile barrier
system

Keep away
from sunlight

Do not reuse
Do not use if
the package
is damaged

Keep dry

Do not
resterilize

Authorized
representative
in the
European
Community

Manufacturer

CE marking of
conformity,
and Notified
Body Code

Consult
instructions
for use

/ /

Manufacturer

Name: Haian Medigauze Co.,Ltd.

Address: Jiaoxie Industry park, 226633Haian, Jiangsu, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF

CHINA

Tel: +86-513-88240958

Web: www.medigauze.com

E-mail: produce@medigauze.com

SRN：CN-MF-000009960

European Authorized Representative

Name：Shanghai International Holding Corp. GmbH (Europe)

Add：Eiffestrasse 80, 20537 Hamburg, Germany

E-mail：shholding@hotmail.com

SRN: DE-AR-000000001

mailto:shholding@hotmail.com
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