

Document No.: MG/CE-MDR-06-02-02 A/0

# **Instruction for Use**

<Product: Surgical gown>

<Document No.: MG/CE-MDR-06-02-02>

<Date of issue: 2022.07.01>

Prepared by		Checked by		Approved by	
Name	Chengmingzhu	Name	Dingcunyan	Name	Xuweihua
Position	Editor Team	Position	Editor Team	Position	Approver
Date	2022.07.01	Date	2022.07.01	Date	2022.07.01
Signature		Signature		Signature	

Haian Medigauze Co., Ltd.



Document No.: MG/CE-MDR-06-02-02 A/0

# **Device Description and Specification**

<b>Device Name</b>		Specificatio	Basic UDI-DI		
	Specificatio	n		Device figure	
	ns	Length		Device ligure	
		×Width			
Surgical	S-1,	110x130cm	697313440MGSG001		
gowns	M-1,	115x135cm	LT		
(Standard)	L-1,	120x140cm			
	XL-1,	125x145cm			
	XXL-1,	130x150cm			
	XXXL-1	150x160cm			
Surgical	S-2,	110x130cm	697313440MGSG002		
gowns	M-2,	115x135cm	LV		
(Reinforced	L-2,	120x140cm			
)	XL-2,	125x145cm			
	XXL-2,	130x150cm			
	XXXL-2,	150x160cm			

# [Caution]

- 1)Must be used within the specified period of validity, the package must be integral, no damage.
- 2)Damp or moldy products cannot be used.
- 3)Used only once, cannot repeat use.

# [Use Method]

- 1) Take out sterile surgical gown. Wash hands and wear hats and masks before wearing surgical clothes. Take out the sterile clothes and wash your hands in a spacious place.
- 2) Shake off the surgical gown. Hold the collar of the surgical clothes with both hands and separate them to both sides. Shake off the surgical clothes with the cuffs.

- 3) Throw up the surgical gown, extend the arm into the cuff, gently throw up the surgical gown, extend the arm into the cuff, and extend the hand forward. Be careful not to pull it to the place with bacteria
- 4) put both hands forward and stretch out the cuffs, fasten the belt of the collar corner, and then with the assistance of the itinerant nurse, grasp the collar corner from behind and pull it back. The wearer will stretch out his hands forward and the nurse will fasten the belt of the collar corner.

#### [Storage conditions]

The product shall be stored in a dry, ventilated, non-corrosive environment and kept away from fire and flammable materials.

# [Shelf-life]

The equipment can only be sterilized by EO, and the validity period of the sterilized product is 3 years

#### [Intended User]

Medical professionals in a specialty, clinical nurses

#### [Intended Patient Populations]

Medical staff and patients who need protection during the operation

# [Intended using environment]

Hospitals, health centers, clinics.

#### [Side effect ]

Contact infection

#### [Medical Conditions]

Need to block the spread of germs

# [Indications]

Operation room

# [Contraindications ]

It is forbidden for people who are allergic to non-woven fabrics

# [Definitions of Signs]

Signs	Description	Signs	Description	Signs	Description
Medigauze	Trademark of Manufacturer	LOT	Batch number	<u>~</u>	Date of Manufacture
MD	Medical device	#	Model number	<b>~</b>	Country of manufacturer

Signs	Description	Signs	Description	Signs	Description
	Use-by date	STERILEEO	Sterilized using ethylene oxide	$\triangle$	Caution
Ж	Non-pyrogenic	REF	Catalogue number	UDI	Unique Device Identifier
	Single sterile barrier system		Double sterile barrier system	誉	Keep away from sunlight
(2)	Do not reuse		Do not use if the package is damaged	学	Keep dry
OTENSALZEE	Do not resterilize	EC REP	Authorized representative in the European Community	<b>—</b>	Manufacturer
<b>( ( (</b> 0123	CE marking of conformity, and Notified Body Code	[]i	Consult instructions for use	/	/

# Manufacturer

Name: Haian Medigauze Co.,Ltd.

Address: Jiaoxie Industry park, 226633Haian, Jiangsu, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF

#### **CHINA**

Tel: +86-513-88240958

Web: www.medigauze.com

E-mail: produce@medigauze.com

SRN: CN-MF-000009960

# **European Authorized Representative**

Name: Shanghai International Holding Corp. GmbH (Europe)

Add: Eiffestrasse 80, 20537 Hamburg, Germany

E-mail: shholding@hotmail.com

SRN: DE-AR-000000001